NOI U 6 SUDE Form **P50-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB-**150-0027** (exp. 6/30/2008)

11-15-2006



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE nited States Patent and Trademark Office

103336498

24	RECONDATIONY	米耐てびずま SHEET
	PATENTS ONLY	
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
ı	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Steven L. Hanger and Laurie Hanger, as trustees on behalf of the Wilbur L. and Betty E. Hanger Living Trust	Name: Robert Sackett
ı	William E. and Body E. Hanger Elving Hadd	Internal Address:
۱۷		
9	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 15935 Spring Oaks Road, #137
1	Execution Date(s) 10/28/2006	Office Address. 13935 Ophing Oaks (Coad, #15)
7	✓ Assignment Merger	
1	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: El Cajon
7	Joint Research Agreement	State: California
	Government Interest Assignment	Country Halford Blates 7in 19994
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip: 92021
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
		6,128,076
		11-06-2006
	Additional numbers at	U.S. Patent & TMOtoTM Mail Ropt Ot. #72 tached? Yes No
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
	concerning document should be mailed:	involved:_1
	Name:Gary L. Eastman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
	Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 707 Broadway Street, Suite 1800	✓ Enclosed
		None required (government interest not affecting title)
	City: San Diego	8. Payment Information
3	State: CA Zip:92101	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
1	Phone Number: 619-230-1144	Expiration Date
	Fax Number: 619-230-1194	b. Deposit Account Number
	Email Address: qaryeastman@sbcqlobal.net	Authorized User Name
	9. Signature:	Oct. 31, 200b
	Signature	Date
	Gary L. Eastman	Total number of pages including cover 2
1	Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 018535 FRAME: 0775 STERLING SOLUTIONS BEB4942419

10/27/06 07:12pm P. 002

ASSIGNMENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that we, Steven L. Hanger and Laurie Hanger, as trustees on behalf of the Wilbur L. and Betty E. Hanger Living Trust, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Robert Sackett, having a residence of 15935 Spring Oaks Road, #137, El Cajon, California 92021, his successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to "Apparatus for Measuring Truck Tilt and Preventing Roll-Over" by Robert Sackett in United States Patent No. 6,128,076 and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, including the subject-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, and covenant that as trustees to the Wilbur L. and Betty E. Hanger Living Trust, we have full right to do so.

Done at San Diego, California this 281

day of October, 2006.

Steven L. Hanger

Laurie Hanger

aanhanges

PATENT REEL: 018535 FRAME: 0776